
2020 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-11   Conf: 4-5Home: 3-3Away: 5-7Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (134), Opp (152)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Berzins (1), Stephens (1), Wert (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Stephens (5), Gingrich (2), McGee (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Purdes 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(68-80), McGee (12-15), Stephens (11-13), Gingrich (7-8), Blass (5-6), Cravey (4-5), Dodson (4-5), Garcia (4-4), Hasty (4-4), Howard  (4-
4), Chambers (3-4), Haines (3-3), Brody (2-2), Cerna (2-2), Diaz (1-1), Owen (1-1), Purdes (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Villarreal, Joey .377 18-16 61 12 23 3 1 0 8 28 .459 5 2 8 0 .435 1 1 3-3 26 39 4 .942
10 McKay, Jonathan .333 18-18 66 15 22 6 1 0 8 30 .455 5 2 9 0 .392 1 0 7-7 46 0 1 .979
5 Wert, Carson .280 17-17 50 10 14 1 1 0 4 17 .340 11 4 12 0 .446 0 0 4-4 16 1 0 1.000
44 Roberts, RJ .273 15-13 44 11 12 1 0 5 13 28 .636 9 1 12 0 .400 1 0 0-0 86 2 1 .989
8 Box, Nolyn .254 17-17 59 10 15 3 0 1 8 21 .356 8 1 16 0 .353 0 0 2-2 28 1 2 .935
6 Paleo, David .225 15-14 40 7 9 2 0 1 8 14 .350 5 4 4 1 .353 2 0 1-1 23 25 8 .857
24 Prewitt, Stephen .400 6-4 15 3 6 1 2 0 2 11 .733 2 0 1 0 .471 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
1 Crawford, Keldon .400 3-1 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Coronado, Noah .381 10-5 21 5 8 0 0 0 6 8 .381 5 0 5 0 .500 0 0 0-2 1 0 0 1.000
17 Gifford, Derek .333 11-6 30 5 10 2 1 0 6 14 .467 1 0 6 0 .355 0 0 2-3 14 10 3 .889
28 Willoughby, Mark .333 7-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
7 McGee, Rylee .314 12-11 35 5 11 0 0 0 11 11 .314 3 3 6 1 .405 1 1 0-1 53 5 3 .951
34 Stephens, Seth .292 8-7 24 2 7 4 0 0 5 11 .458 3 0 7 0 .370 0 0 1-1 37 3 1 .976
19 Kolts, Wylan .286 10-2 14 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .500 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
16 Varrichio, Cade .243 14-13 37 8 9 1 1 0 9 12 .324 6 0 8 0 .349 0 2 2-2 8 29 5 .881
2 Berzins, David .214 13-3 14 4 3 0 0 1 2 6 .429 0 1 8 0 .267 0 0 2-2 7 0 2 .778
27 Gingrich, Zach .200 6-3 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 1 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
18 Pollock, Jared .185 12-10 27 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .259 3 2 8 0 .313 0 0 0-0 1 9 4 .714
4 Coleman, Kade .143 5-2 7 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .571 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Bosher, Sam .125 6-6 16 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 0 1 4 1 .176 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
37 Davis, Collin .000 4-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 3 0 .375 1 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
42 Lavine, Roland .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Garcia, Matthew .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
26 Cravey, Johnny .000 8-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .284 19-19 585 116 166 27 7 10 102 237 .405 73 23 131 3 .381 7 4 28-32 428 156 44 .930
Opponents .306 19-19 604 150 185 38 7 8 118 261 .432 79 26 112 2 .402 12 12 34-40 438 142 15 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Owen, Kory 2.25 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 8.0 5 2 2 3 11 1 0 0 .167 2 1 0 0 0
23 Haines, Xavier 3.06 3-0 6 5 0 0-0 0 32.1 36 16 11 4 17 11 0 0 .263 0 8 2 2 2
11 Chambers, Bryant 3.78 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 17 15 7 5 15 3 2 2 .266 1 5 0 2 0
13 Dodson, Jeramy 5.66 0-5 5 5 0 0-0 0 20.2 19 19 13 12 28 2 1 1 .226 6 2 0 0 1
35 Hasty, Koby 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 5 3 5 3 2 0 0 .133 3 0 0 0 0
4 Coleman, Kade 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
36 Purdes, Kyle 6.93 3-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 24.2 41 24 19 8 15 9 1 1 .383 4 1 1 3 4
45 Howard , JT 9.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 8 6 8 1 1 0 0 .217 1 2 0 1 0
14 Blass, Landin 9.95 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 7 7 6 7 0 0 0 .333 5 2 0 2 1
39 Garner, Ty 12.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 8 8 8 3 0 2 0 .318 3 0 0 1 0
21 Brody, Seth 18.69 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 15 11 9 4 3 2 0 0 .517 2 0 0 0 0
26 Cravey, Johnny 19.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 16 16 13 7 5 3 1 0 .500 3 2 0 0 2
29 Diaz, Nick 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 7 5 1 1 1 0 1 .333 2 3 0 1 1
20 Cerna, Ethan 22.85 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 11 11 7 3 2 0 3 .381 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 7.25 8-9 74 19 0 0 3 142.2 185 150 115 79 112 38 7 8 .306 33 26 3 12 12
Opponents 6.10 9-8 69 19 3 2 2 146.0 166 116 99 73 131 27 7 10 .284 25 23 6 7 4



2020 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Bosher, Sam 33 31 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gingrich, Zach 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 2 0
5 Wert, Carson 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Haines, Xavier 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Brody, Seth 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hasty, Koby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
43 Owen, Kory 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Garner, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crawford, Keldon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diaz, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Coronado, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Blass, Landin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Roberts, RJ 89 86 2 1 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 McKay, Jonathan 47 46 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Stephens, Seth 41 37 3 1 .976 0 11 2 .846 5 0
7 McGee, Rylee 61 53 5 3 .951 0 12 3 .800 2 0
12 Villarreal, Joey 69 26 39 4 .942 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Box, Nolyn 31 28 1 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Willoughby, Mark 12 11 0 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Davis, Collin 11 6 4 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gifford, Derek 27 14 10 3 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garcia, Matthew 9 8 0 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Varrichio, Cade 42 8 29 5 .881 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Paleo, David 56 23 25 8 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Berzins, David 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Purdes, Kyle 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Pollock, Jared 14 1 9 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dodson, Jeramy 6 1 3 2 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Cravey, Johnny 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Chambers, Bryant 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Cerna, Ethan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kolts, Wylan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Howard , JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Prewitt, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lavine, Roland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Coleman, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 628 428 156 44 .930 21 34 6 .850 9 0
Opponents 595 438 142 15 .975 24 28 4 .875 13 0


